
May 16, 2017
Via US Mail and Certified Mail

Peter J. Diadamo, Permittee Case No. 2016-1025
Tilted Kilt Permit No. LIR.18488
1151 Silas Deane Hwy.
Wethersfield, CT 06109-4301 Backer: TKCTLLC

On April 13, 2017, after due notice, the Department of Consumer Protection, Liquor Control
Commission, held a formal administrative hearing on a charge of a violation of Section 30-55a
of the Connecticut General Statutes in that you failed to file a return or pay unemployment
contributions. Despite proper notice, the respondent did not appear at the April 13, 2017
formal administrative hearing.

Based upon the testimony presented at the hearing, the Department of Consumer Protection
finds you to be in violation and, in accordance with Sec. 30-6-A8{c) of the Regulations of
Connecticut State Agencies, ORDERS your restaurant liquor permit suspended immediately
until such time as written notice that the returns have been filed and the contributions,
including interest, have been paid.

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER PROTECTION

LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION
BY:

Anne K. Stiber, Esq.
Designated Presiding Officer

Angel y. Faenz^ Commissi^i

David A. Scribner, Commissioner

Approved, adopted and so ordered.

Michelle H. Seagull
Commissioner of Consumer Protection
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Connecticut Beverage Journal, 2508 Whitney Ave., P.O. Box 185159, Hamden, CT 06518
John Suchy, Director, Liquor Division
Connecticut State Library, 231 Capitol Avenue, Hartford, CT 06106


